
SetUp page
ITF Wheelchair Tennis Circuit 2024

Please fill in ALL green areas below

Tournament Title: Birrhard Open
Week of (Monday): June 24, 2024

Start date: June 28, 2024
End date: June 30, 2024 Mobile tel (+ …) Email

Tournament Director: Martin Erni +41 79 687 29 54 martin.erni@hispeed.ch
Referee: Karin Rosser +41 79 770 67 61 karin.rosser@bluewin.ch

City: Birrhard Referee Certification > ITF White Badge Referee
Country: Switzerland

Tournament Key: WC-ITFFS-SUI-02A-2024 <<< See Tournament info on www.itftennis.com
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Birrhard Open From/To date: June 28, 2024 June 30, 2024

ITF Wheelchair Tennis Circuit Tourn. Dir.: Martin Erni
Referee: Karin Rosser

Week of (Monday) City, Country: Birrhard, Switzerland
June 24, 2024 Tourn. Key: WC-ITFFS-SUI-02A-2024

MEN'S ENTRIES
Family Name Given Name Nationality IOC Code Email IPIN

Date of Birth as dd 
mmm yyyy

WC given by 
Organiser

Men's Accept 
Rank

Selected for 
Draw

Amadori Diego ITA diegou21974@libero.it AMA 1124159 20 Jun 1974
Baumann Roger SUI rogerbaumann@hotmail.com BAU 1421776 22 Jun 1979
Broek Lester NED lesterbroek00@gmail.com BRO 7478741 18 Nov 1992
Carneiro Silva Gustavo BRA gcarneiros02@gmail.com CAR 1472737 12 Feb 1972
Casco Ezequiel ARG elmonocasco93@gmail.com CAS 1205583 03 Apr 1993
Charrier Nicolas FRA nicocharrier.handisport@gmail.com CHA 1457650 18 Mai 1981
Chessel Pascal FRA pascal.chessel33@orange.fr CHE 1000824 14 Dez 1956
Curioni Mauro ITA mauro104@alice.it CUR 1124160 06 Aug 1960
Dittmar Anthony GER tonidittmar-rollstuhltennis@web.de DIT 1293084 11 Mai 1994
Erni Martin SUI martin.erni@hispeed.ch ERN 1000760 01 Jun 1960
Fabisiak Kamil POL kamil_1605@wp.pl FAB 1177218 16 Mai 1984
Felici Francesco ITA felici.francesco.ff@gmail.com FEL 9499190 06 Jan 2005 1: Main WC
Gremion Raphael SUI rafgrems@gmail.com GRE 1114596 27 Feb 1976
Hel Hussein Hamid IRQ iraqi_wtennisf13@yahoo.com HUB 1258145 17 Feb 1996
Hürlimann Matthias SUI huema@gmx.ch HUR 1303427 06 Feb 1959
Keller Herbert SUI boubou11@hispeed.ch KEL 1212217 25 Aug 1961
Keller Nico SUI nicokeller@hispeed.ch KEL 1205493 29 Mai 1991
Keller Ronny SUI ronny.keller@hispeed.ch KEL1454275 06 Okt 1979
Kindt Ivan BEL ivan.kindt@hotmail.com KIN 1329598 28 Jun 1971
Lazaridis Giorgos GRE glazar21@gmail.com LAZ 1169752 16 Aug 1973
Legner Martin AUT legner.martin@gmx.at LEG 1000668 17 Dez 1961
Riegler Josef AUT josef.riegler@gmx.at RIE 1199039 16 Jun 1975
Roque Mario ESP marioroque_8@hotmail.com ROQ 2721962 18 Sep 1994
Schmaeh Konstantin SUI konst@bluemail.ch SCH 1001322 21 Okt 1967
Strack Carsten GER carsten.strack@gross-gmbh.eu STR 4735976 14 Okt 1973
Taucher Maximilian AUT alexander.taucher1981@gmail.com TAU 1523521 21 Dez 2007 1: Main WC
Veuthey Jean-Bernard SUI veuj@gmx.ch VEU 1239490 25 Okt 1967
von Däniken Thomas SUI thvondaeniken@gmail.com VON 1134310 23 Feb 1953

Columns below for
ITF use only

Please check all entrants against the classification master list
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Birrhard Open From/To date: June 28, 2024 June 30, 2024

ITF Wheelchair Tennis Circuit Tourn. Dir.: Martin Erni
Referee: Karin Rosser

Week of (Monday) City, Country: Birrhard, Switzerland
June 24, 2024 Tourn. Key: WC-ITFFS-SUI-02A-2024

WOMEN'S ENTRIES
Family Name Given Name

Nationality IOC 
Code

Email IPIN
Date of Birth as 
dd mmm yyyy

WC given by 
Organiser

Women's 
Accept Rank

Selected for 
Draw

Broek Donna NED donna.m.a.jansen@gmail.com JAN 1437398 14 Mär 1998 1: Main WC
Cappello Hedwig SUI hedwig_ca@yahoo.de CAP 3825340 30 Nov 1962
Clavien Delphine SUI clavien.delphine@gmail.com CLA 3861893 04 Mär 1990
Gianinazzi Isabel SUI isabel.giani@hotmail.com GIA 1425244 01 Jan 1968
Grosswiler Angela SUI grossdelfin@gmail.com GRO 1350510 14 Okt 1997
Jenewein Vanessa AUT v.jenewein@gmx.net JEN 1505178 18 Sep 1991
Küng Linda SUI linda.kuenggg@gmail.com KUE 9540234 04 Aug 1988
Ribeaud Annabelle SUI annabelle.ribeaud@bluewin.ch RIB 1195339 10 Sep 1975
Willerslev-Olsen Louise Charlotte DEN louise.willerslev@gmail.com WILL 1320955 25 Apr 1985

Columns below for
ITF use only

Please check all entrants against the classification master list
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Birrhard Open From/To date: June 28, 2024 June 30, 2024

ITF Wheelchair Tennis Circuit Tourn. Dir.: Martin Erni
Referee: Karin Rosser

Week of (Monday) City, Country: Birrhard, Switzerland
June 24, 2024 Tourn. Key: WC-ITFFS-SUI-02A-2024

QUAD ENTRIES
Family Name Given Name

Nationality IOC 
Code

Email IPIN
Date of Birth as dd 

mmm yyyy
WC given by 

Organiser
Quad Accept 

Rank
Selected for 

Draw

Brechbühl Timo SUI timo.brechbuehl@icloud.com BRE 937284 13 Feb 2007
Carnovali Giuliano SUI carnovali.giuliano@gmail.com CAR 8488327 13 Apr 1998
Di Cosmo Alfredo ITA alfcosmo@yahoo.it DIC1269001 03 Dez 1971
Huguenin Thomas FRA thomashuguenin@sfr.fr HUG 1181912 06 Sep 1978
Shafie Daniel GER daniel_shafie@web.de SHA 6093859 06 Mär 1980
Zechmeister Roman AUT roman.z19@gmx.at ZEC 5885133 19 Okt 1984

Columns below for
ITF use only

Please check all entrants against the classification master list
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Birrhard Open From/To date: June 28, 2024 June 30, 2024

ITF Wheelchair Tennis Circuit Tourn. Dir.: Martin Erni
Referee: Karin Rosser

Week of (Monday) City, Country: Birrhard, Switzerland
June 24, 2024 Tourn. Key: WC-ITFFS-SUI-02A-2024

BOYS' ENTRIES
Family Name Given Name

Nationality IOC 
Code

Email IPIN
Date of Birth as dd 

mmm yyyy
WC given by 

Organiser
Boys Accept 

Rank
Selected for 

Draw

Columns below for
ITF use only
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Birrhard Open From/To date: June 28, 2024 June 30, 2024

ITF Wheelchair Tennis Circuit Tourn. Dir.: Martin Erni
Referee: Karin Rosser

Week of (Monday) City, Country: Birrhard, Switzerland
June 24, 2024 Tourn. Key: WC-ITFFS-SUI-02A-2024

GIRLS ENTRIES
Family Name Given Name

Nationality IOC 
Code

Email IPIN
Date of Birth as dd 

mmm yyyy
WC given by 

Organiser
Girls Accept 

Rank
Selected for 

Draw

Columns below for
ITF use only
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Birrhard Open From/To date: June 28, 2024 June 30, 2024 June 30, 2024

ITF Wheelchair Tennis Circuit Tourn. Dir.: Martin Erni
Referee: Karin Rosser

Week of (Monday) City, Country: Birrhard, Switzerland
June 24, 2024 Tourn. Key: WC-ITFFS-SUI-02A-2024

JUNIORS ENTRIES (combined Boys & Girls event)
Family Name Given Name Nationality IOC Code Email IPIN Date of Birth as dd mmm yyyy Gender

WC given by 
Organiser

Boys Accept 
Rank

Girls Accept 
Rank

Ranking for Acc 
& Seed

Selected for 
Draw

Columns below for
ITF use only
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